BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of a Default Service Program for the Period of June 1, 2021 through May 31, 2025 Docket No. P-2020-3019290

VERIFICATION

I, Harry Geller, verify that the following testimony was prepared by me or under my direct supervision, and are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief:

- The Direct Testimony of Harry Geller on Behalf of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA Statement 1)
 - o Including the following attachments:
 - CAUSE-PA Exhibit 1
 - CAUSE-PA Exhibit 2
 - CAUSE-PA Exhibit 3
 - CAUSE-PA Appendix A
 - CAUSE-PA Appendix B
- The Rebuttal Testimony of Harry Geller on Behalf of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA Statement 1-R)
 - o Including the following attachments:
 - CAUSE-PA Appendix A
 - CAUSE-PA Appendix B

I understand that the statements therein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Harry Geller, Esq.
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net

Date: July 24, 2020